PUBLISH: Friday, August 22, 2014 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, August 25, 2014.

Certified to before me this August 22, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 7/29/2014 to 8/11/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/25/2014

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Police Department
Suburban Propane LP

BSN Sports Inc

Cintas Location #338
Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman

Everett Refrigeration & E
HML, Inc.

Indiana State Police

Kiess Electric

Manatron Inc.

Monroe Water Department
Park Center, Inc.

Piqua Repair Inc.
Roto-Rooter

Shifferly Dodge
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Print Shop

Treasurer of Adams County
West Payment Center

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Paul Norr

Waste Management

Pioneer Mfg. Co.

Don Myers Plumbing
Indiana County Home Assoc
Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Emil W. Meyer

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Missy Smitley

Adams County Sheriff's Department
101 Auto Collision, Inc.
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Larry Weaver

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Deborah A. Schantz

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Cintas Location #G64
Jeremy Wetter

Gayla Reinhart

Donna E. Barger

Decatur Ace Hardware
Forensic Fluids Laboratories

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

121.47
14,198.85
296.00
110.00
4,557.24
54.35
329.00
166.41
355.94
176.55
225.00
78.00
59.00
100.00
145.14
159.58
303.63
200.00
67.08
19,625.64
462.49
510,073.97
573.60
11,559.46
25.00
337.21
2,016.00
6,630.25
50.00
41.15
60.00
27,751.22
1,312.84
102.96
168.00
381.75
659.00
238.48
15.98
612.40
30.01
1,177.69
829.42
257.85
313.65
60.00
175.97
400.00

Vendor

Indiana Michigan Power

Berne Ready Mix

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's, Inc.

Chet's Pest Control

Decatur True Value

Dealership Holdings LLC
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.
Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

Hall Signs

Joe Spaulding

Louise Busse

Mind's Eye Graphics

National Oil And Gas

Patrick R Miller

Roger Thompson

Selking International

St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC
Summit Radiology, PC

Top Supply Company

Welder Services, Inc.

Mitchell W. Hicks

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Purdue University

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Universal Metalcraft, Inc

W. A. Jones And Son

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Kristina Nichols

Expert Transmission

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Fastenal Company

ERS Wireless Communications
Troyer's Market LLC

Grainger

Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.

5 Alarm Fire & Safety Equipment, LLC
PC Mall-Gov

Stationair's Express

Chad Kukelhan

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Robert E. Rhoades

Joe H Construction

NASRO

Havel

First Response

Page 1 of 2

Amount

12,364.54
128.45
161.13
128.48

30.00
234.49
31.12
1,950.00
1,183.02
3,013.22
378.38
195.36
22.88
26.43
653.79
20.00
60.00
14.45
1,340.00
45.00
135.98
45.72
440.00
170.64
523.60
58.50
1,873.00
410.94
1,258.45
14.52
465.70
574.10
750.00
218.95
1,570.90
1,776.87
104.77
1,902.60
202.25
27.99
540.54
180.00
925.93
60.00
111.38
40.00
35,239.50
95.98

8/22/2014




O'Reilly Auto Parts

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Treasurer, State of Indiana

3M Electronic Monitoring

Brad J. Weber

Kenn-Feld Group, LLC

GE Capital Information Technology Soluti
Asphalt Material, Inc.

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Frontier

John Deere Financial

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC
Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC
AccessLine Communications

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Llama Corporation

Berne Trading Co.

Jessica Nix

Brad Boyle

Muskegeon River Youth Opportunities, LLC
Molly Hartman

Craig L. Nelson, D.D.S.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

213.20
257.50
181.50
11,806.25
125.00
717.58
10,096.05
115,940.04
463.34
131.20
193.90
116.72
4,950.00
350.83
792.45
15,719.38
108.25
21.95
477.66
60.00
1,513.00
25.00
300.00

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Central Customer Charges

Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Confirmdelivery.com

Steven J Kreigh, Enterprises
Travelers

Kent Lehman

Medline Industries, Inc.
Walters Plumbing

Logan Isch

CenturyLink

Katie E. Arthur

Tiller Sanitation

Schindler Elevator Corporation
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
RPM Machinery, LLC
Electronic Strategies, Inc.

Jack Odle

Linnemeier Repair Service
Cory Spreen

James Kirk Clark

Beverly's Fiberglass Repair

Grand Total

Page 2 of 2

126.82
388.19
5,882.28
351.25
335.49
1,400.00
241.50
60.00
163.68
60.00
129.60
58.77
2,277.15
134.00
785.05
16.54
124.41
1,425.00
21.12
535.00
832.00
20.00
80.00

859,353.43

8/22/2014



