

PUBLISH: Friday, August 22, 2014

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, August 25, 2014.

Certified to before me this August 22, 2014.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



## Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 7/29/2014 to 8/11/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/25/2014

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	121.47	Indiana Michigan Power	12,364.54
Appraisal Research Corporation	14,198.85	Berne Ready Mix	128.45
Berne Police Department	296.00	Berne Tri-Weekly News	161.13
Suburban Propane LP	110.00	Brateman's, Inc.	128.48
BSN Sports Inc	4,557.24	Chet's Pest Control	30.00
Cintas Location #338	54.35	Decatur True Value	234.49
Complete Printing Service	329.00	Dealership Holdings LLC	31.12
Decatur Daily Democrat	166.41	MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.	1,950.00
Douglas L. Bauman	355.94	Erie Haven	1,183.02
Everett Refrigeration & E	176.55	Gordon Food Service	3,013.22
H M L, Inc.	225.00	Hall Signs	378.38
Indiana State Police	78.00	Joe Spaulding	195.36
Kiess Electric	59.00	Louise Busse	22.88
Manatron Inc.	100.00	Mind's Eye Graphics	26.43
Monroe Water Department	145.14	National Oil And Gas	653.79
Park Center, Inc.	159.58	Patrick R Miller	20.00
Piqua Repair Inc.	303.63	Roger Thompson	60.00
Roto-Rooter	200.00	Selking International	14.45
Shifferly Dodge	67.08	St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC	1,340.00
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	19,625.64	Summit Radiology, PC	45.00
Print Shop	462.49	Top Supply Company	135.98
Treasurer of Adams County	510,073.97	Welder Services, Inc.	45.72
West Payment Center	573.60	Mitchell W. Hicks	440.00
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	11,559.46	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	170.64
Paul Norr	25.00	Purdue University	523.60
Waste Management	337.21	B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	58.50
Pioneer Mfg. Co.	2,016.00	Universal Metalcraft, Inc	1,873.00
Don Myers Plumbing	6,630.25	W. A. Jones And Son	410.94
Indiana County Home Assoc	50.00	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	1,258.45
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	41.15	Kristina Nichols	14.52
Emil W. Meyer	60.00	Expert Transmission	465.70
Harvest Land Co-op	27,751.22	Wal-Mart	574.10
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	1,312.84	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	750.00
Missy Smitley	102.96	Fastenal Company	218.95
Adams County Sheriff's Department	168.00	ERS Wireless Communications	1,570.90
101 Auto Collision, Inc.	381.75	Troyer's Market LLC	1,776.87
McKesson Medical - Surgical	659.00	Grainger	104.77
Larry Weaver	238.48	Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.	1,902.60
Alpine Falls, Inc.	15.98	5 Alarm Fire & Safety Equipment, LLC	202.25
Deborah A. Schantz	612.40	PC Mall-Gov	27.99
Verizon Wireless	30.01	Stationair's Express	540.54
Landon Patterson	1,177.69	Chad Kukelhan	180.00
Cintas Location #G64	829.42	LBH Chemical & Industrial	925.93
Jeremy Wetter	257.85	Robert E. Rhoades	60.00
Gayla Reinhart	313.65	Joe H Construction	111.38
Donna E. Barger	60.00	NASRO	40.00
Decatur Ace Hardware	175.97	Havel	35,239.50
Forensic Fluids Laboratories	400.00	First Response	95.98

O'Reilly Auto Parts	213.20	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	126.82
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	257.50	Central Customer Charges	388.19
Treasurer, State of Indiana	181.50	Eric D. Orr, Attorney	5,882.28
3M Electronic Monitoring	11,806.25	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	351.25
Brad J. Weber	125.00	Confirmdelivery.com	335.49
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC	717.58	Steven J Kreigh, Enterprises	1,400.00
GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	10,096.05	Travelers	241.50
Asphalt Material, Inc.	115,940.04	Kent Lehman	60.00
Pitney Bowes, Inc.	463.34	Medline Industries, Inc.	163.68
Frontier	131.20	Walters Plumbing	60.00
John Deere Financial	193.90	Logan Isch	129.60
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	116.72	CenturyLink	58.77
Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC	4,950.00	Katie E. Arthur	2,277.15
Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC	350.83	Tiller Sanitation	134.00
AccessLine Communications	792.45	Schindler Elevator Corporation	785.05
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	15,719.38	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	16.54
Llama Corporation	108.25	RPM Machinery, LLC	124.41
Berne Trading Co.	21.95	Electronic Strategies, Inc.	1,425.00
Jessica Nix	477.66	Jack Odle	21.12
Brad Boyle	60.00	Linnemeier Repair Service	535.00
Muskegeon River Youth Opportunities, LLC	1,513.00	Cory Spreen	832.00
Molly Hartman	25.00	James Kirk Clark	20.00
Craig L. Nelson, D.D.S.	300.00	Beverly's Fiberglass Repair	80.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>859,353.43</u></u>